

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Donovan

- 1 Amend revised bill, page 21, line 4, strike "**penalties.**" and substitute
- 2 "**penalties - repeal.**".
  
- 3 Page 21, line 19, after "funds;" add "AND".
  
- 4 Page 21, line 20, after "(III)" insert "(A)", and strike "FISCAL YEAR," and
- 5 substitute "AND 2021-22 FISCAL YEARS,".
  
- 6 Page 21, line 21, after "10-16-1107," insert "AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO".
  
- 7 Page 21, line 24, strike "YEAR;" and substitute "YEAR.".
  
- 8 Page 21, strike lines 25 through 27.
  
- 9 Page 22, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute:
  
- 10 "(B) THIS SUBSECTION (4)(a)(III) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE
- 11 SEPTEMBER 1, 2023.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*